# \$40.00 D43421

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Chen-Hsiung Lin	03/11/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Karen Umbrella Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 15 Tai I Road	
Internal Address:	Ren Der Hsiang	
City:	City of Tainan Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: R.O.C.	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D434215

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)955-1877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1077

Email: NPatel@thePatelLawFirm.com

Correspondent Name: Natu J. Patel

Address Line 1: The Patel law Firm, P.C. Address Line 2: 2532 Dupont Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Natu J. Patel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lin Assignment of US Design Patent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0410

500025128

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

Docket Number: K010-7000

WHEREAS, I, Chen-Hsiung Lin, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in the design of a sunshade, No. 434,215, dated November 28, 2000;

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent;

WHEREAS, Karen Umbrella Co., Ltd, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is No. 15 Tai I Road, Ren Der Hsiang, City of Tainan Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Exect	nted this 11th	day ofMarch	, 2005,
at	Dong Guan City		
		33 16	11/2

(Signature) Chan Heima Lir

Chen-Hsiung Lin

PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0411